

©ITEM NO. 2

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2265 OF 2010

HARYANA STATE MINOR IRRIG.& TUBEWEL.CORP

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2, application for stay is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master